ORDINANCE NO.88-18

AN ORDINANCE APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE POLICE PENSION FUND FOR THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

WHEREAS, the Village of Chatham heretofore pursuant to law has created a Police Pension Fund; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to law, the Village of Chatham is required to nominate and appoint members to the Board of Trustees thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The following persons hereby are nominated and appointed to serve as members of the Board of Trustees of the Police Pension Fund for the period commencing to serve for the term set opposite their respective names:

NAME

TERM

Robert Kaaz

3 Years June1,1988 to April 30,1991

Section 2: Such members of the Board of Trustees of the Police Pension Fund, together with other members duly appointed by law, shall administer the Police Pension Fund of the Village of Chatham and designate the beneficiaries thereof.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall be effective upon passage and approval as provided by law.

PASSED, \\ ,1988

APPROVED 1988

Donald E. Moore

President, Board of Trustees

Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

Darland Brekhow VIIIago Clerk